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Armbands

to be picked up at Ringside each day. FOR COMPLETE RESULTS

OF THIS SHOW GO TO

DOG SHOW WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
SERVICES LTD

must be returned to the show secretary
1 hour before the start of all judging

for the day. . FOR SAME DAY SHOW RESULTS OF
MAJOR PLACINGS OF ALL SHOWS

Thu April 13 9:00 am until 10:00 pm e GO TO www.canuckdogs.com
RV’s Welcome after 8:00 am
Show begins at 1:00 pm

Fri April 14 6:00 am until 10:00 pm

Sat April 15 6:00 am until 10:00 pm

Sun April 16 6:00 am until 10:00 pm

Grooming Area Special Notice
Mon April 17 6:00 am until closing The Fire Inspector for the City of Chilliwack will be on site during periods of
the show and move in.
In addition to the usual safety precautions you should take, please note:
VETERINARIAN EXTENSION OR POWER CORDS MAY NOT CROSS AN AISLE WAY AND/
Sardis Animal Hospital OR BE PLACED IN SUCH A LOCATION THAT THEY MAY BE WALKED ON
7236 A Vedder Road Chilliwack, BC V2R 5K7 OR HAVE CARTS TRAVELED OVER THEM. THIS INCLUDES WITHIN
604-858-4415 GROOMING SPACES.
2017 Conf_| Specialties| Trials Total A reminder that posted times indicate that judging
Thu | 410 410 of the class will not begin before the posted time.
Judging of Best of Breed dogs in Group will not
Fri 505 140 45 690 overlap, however they may for Puppy, Baby Puppy,
BBE and OH in Group.
Sat 571 387 958
Sun 544 154 698 What do the numbers after a breed mean?
eg 1-2-3-4
Mon 429 429 indicates 1 Class dog-2 Class bitches-3 Special dogs-4
Special bitches
BP 4-5
2459 681 45 3185 indicates 4 Baby puppy dogs-5 Baby puppy bitches.

Proudly Sponsored By

JUNIOR HANDLING
Complete entries must be received 1 hour prior to the judging time. One form per event.

Overload - Judge Change Saturday April 15, 2017

Seven breeds have been assigned to Mr Karsten Kaemling from Mrs Rosemary Shoreman due to the limit of her assignment being
reached. The Bichon Frise, Boston Terriers, Poodle Miniature, Shih Tzu, Tibetan Spaniel, Tibetan Terrier and Dalmatian are affected.
3.5.1 Exhibitors affected by the change may withdraw their entries up to one hour before judging of the breed, providing that notice
of withdrawal is made in writing. All entry and listing fees for withdrawn dogs shall be refunded.

e rules and regulation:
Unbenched and

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
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Ring 1
Judge: Dr Robert Smith-83
Working [35]

Thursday April 13, 2017 (410)
Auld Lang Syne Dog Association

Ring 2
Judge: Mr Murray Eason-110
Working [42]

Ring 3
Judge: Mrs Polly Smith-94

Terrier [47]

1:00 pm
3 Leonberger 0-2-1-0
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
3 Portuguese Water 1-1-1-0

14 Rottweiler 5-6-2-1
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer Giant 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer Standard 0-2-0-1
9 Siberian Husky 2-3-3-1

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

Herding [48]

9 Shetland Sheepdog 1-5-1-1
Ex 0-1
1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-1-0-0
7 Welsh Corgi Pembroke  4-3-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
1 Berger Picard 0-1-0-0
7 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-4-1-1
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
4 Collie Rough 0-3-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
4 German Shepherd 0-1-2-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
10 Australian Shepherd 2-3-4-1

1:00 pm
1 Akita 1-0-0-0
7 Bernese Mountain 4-1-2-0
4 Boxer 1-1-1-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
9 Doberman Pinscher 3-3-1-2
19 Great Dane 8-6-2-3

Non Sporting [68]

2 Bulldog 0-1-0-1
5 Bichon Frise 3-1-1-0
4 Keeshond 1-1-1-0
Ex 1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
8 Poodle Standard 4-4-0-0
2 Lhasa Apso 0-0-0-2
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
6 Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-2-1
Ex 1-0
4 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-1-2
1 Poodle Miniature 0-1-0-0
33 French Bulldog 12-13-6-2

NON SPORTING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran

1:00 pm
2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Soft Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-0
2 Bull Terrier Miniature 0-1-1-0
2 Am Staffordshire 0-1-1-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier Smooth 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0
7 Scottish Terrier 0-4-2-1
5 Sealyham Terrier 2-3-0-0
2 Welsh Terrier 0-2-0-0
5 West Highland White 0-2-2-1

14 Schnauzer Miniature 5-6-2-1

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

Toy [47]

1 Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0
5 Chihuahua: Long Ct 2-2-1-0
1 Chihuahua: Short Ct 0-1-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
1 Coton De Tulear 1-0-0-0
4 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-1
5 Pomeranian 2-2-1-0
3 Poodle Toy 0-3-0-0
6 Pug 2-3-1-0
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Tr 0-1-0-0
17 Cavalier King Charles 4-7-4-2

TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran

Judge: Mr Karsten Kaemling

Best Veteran in Show
Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Proudly Sponsored By

Ring 4
Judge: Mr Walter Pinsker-58
Hound [52]
2:00 pm

5 Dachshund Min Long 1-2-2-0
4 Dachshund Min Sm 1-2-0-1
1 Dachshund Min Wire 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund Std Long 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund Std Sm 0-1-0-0
10 Dachshund Std W H 3-5-1-0
Ex 1-0

3 Basenji 1-0-1-1
5 Beagle 1-2-2-0
5 Whippet 3-2-0-0
6 Afghan Hound 2-3-1-0
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-2-0
Ex 1-0

1 Saluki 1-0-0-0

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran

6 Havanese

Ring 5

Judge: Mr Karsten Kaemling - 65
Sporting [53]

2:00 pm
1 Spaniel Am Cocker 0-1-0-0
7 Spaniel Eng Cocker 2-3-2-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
2 Pointer German S.H. 0-0-1-1
1 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-0-1-0
11 Retriever Golden 3-5-2-1
8 Retriever Labrador 2-3-2-1
8 Retriever NS Duck T. 2-2-2-1
Ex 1-0
1 Setter English 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel Brittany 0-0-0-1
3 Spaniel Eng Springer 0-2-1-0
1 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla Smooth Haired 1-0-0-1
5 Weimaraner 1-0-1-3

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran,

Toy [12]
3-2-0-2
0-0-1-0

7 Papillon
1 Pekingese
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-1-0



Ring 1
Judge: Mrs Polly Smith - 139

Friday April 14, 2017 (505) (690)
Auld Lang Syne Dog Association

Ring 2

Judge: Mr Bruce Fraser - 78

Ring 3
Aristocrat Hound Association

Ring 4
Judge: Mr Walter Pinsker - 162

Herding [64]

9:00 am
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
10 Australian Shepherd 2-3-4-1
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog 3-2-0-0
1 Berger Picard 0-1-0-0
11 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-6-3-1
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
4 Collie Rough 0-3-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
7 German Shepherd 2-1-2-2
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
14 Shetland Sheepdog 2-9-1-2
1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-1-0-0
7 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 4-3-0-0

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,

Bred By Exhibitor

Non Sporting [75]

1:00 pm

5 Bichon Frise 3-1-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Bulldog 0-1-0-1
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
36 French Bulldog 13-15-5-2
Ex 0-1
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
5 Keeshond 2-2-1-0
3 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-2
3 Poodle Miniature 0-2-0-1
8 Poodle Standard 4-4-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
5 Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-2-1
4 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-1-2

NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,

Bred By Exhibitor

Hound [78]
10:00 am

7 Beagle

3 Baseniji

8 Dachshund Min Long
9 Dachshund Min Sm

3 Dachshund Min Wire
2 Dachshund Std Long
1 Dachshund Std Sm

10 Dachshund Std W H
2 Petit Basset Griffon V
6 Whippet

1:15 pm
1 Deerhound Scottish
2 Greyhound
1 Ibizan Hound
6 Afghan Hound
2 Borzoi
1 Norwegian Elkhound
2 Pharaoh Hound

6 Rhodesian Ridgeback
6 Saluki

2-3-2-0
1-0-1-1
1-4-2-1
1-4-1-2
Ex 0-1

0-1-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
3-5-1-1
0-1-0-1
5-0-1-0

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
2-3-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-2-2-1
1-1-2-2

Group Specialty [96]

HOUND GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,

Bred By Exhibitor

3 6 to 9 months Female
2 9 to 12 months Males
3 9 to 12 months Females

Veteran Sweepstakes (4)
1 7to 19 years Male

3 10 year plus Females

8:30 am
Judge: Dr Robert Smith (84)
3 Baseniji 1-0-1-1
5 Beagle 2-1-1-0
BP 0-1
8 Dachshund Miniature LH  1-4-2-1
6 Dachshund Miniature Sm 1-2-1-1
Vet 0-1
1 Prde

3 Dachshund Miniature Wire 0-1-2-0
2 Dachshund Standard Long 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund Standard Sm 0-1-0-0
12 Dachshund Standard Wire 4-5-1-1

1B.B.
2 Petit Basset Griffon V 0-1-0-1
9 Whippet 4-1-1-0
Vet 1-0
BP 0-1
Alt 1-0
8 Afghan Hound 2-2-1-2
Vet 1-0
1 B.B.
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
2 Greyhound 1-0-0-1
1 Ibizan 0-0-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0
4 Pharaoh Hound 0-2-0-0
Vet 0-2
2 Prde
8 Rhodesian 2-1-3-1
1 Stud
7 Saluki 2-1-2-2
2 Prde

Working [99]

8:00 am
1 Akita Sup Entry 1-0-0-0
10 Bernese Mountain 5-2-2-1
3 Boxer 1-1-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
12 Doberman Pinscher 5-4-1-2
1 Eurasier 0-0-1-0
3 Leonberger 0-2-1-0
3 Newfoundland 1-0-2-0
4 Portuguese Water 1-1-2-0
12 Rottweiler 5-5-2-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer Giant 0-0-1-0
7 Schnauzer Standard 1-5-0-1

13 Siberian Husky Sup Entry 3-5-3-2
26 Great Dane 10-10-2-3
Ex 1-0

WORKING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,
Bred By Exhibitor

Sporting [63]

1:00 pm
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
5 Pointer German S.H. 1-2-1-1
1 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-0-1-0

14 Retriever GoldenSup Entry4-7-2-1
9 Retriever LabradorSup Entry3-3-3-0

10 Retriever NS Duck T. 2-4-31
2 Setter English 2-0-0-0
1 Spaniel Brittany 0-0-0-1
7 Spaniel Eng Cocker 2-3-2-0
4 Spaniel Eng Springer 0-3-1-0
1 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla Smooth Haired 1-0-0-1
5 Weimaraner Sup Entry  1-0-1-3

Aristocrat Hound GROUP
Best In Group, Puppy, Veteran, Baby,
Stud Dog & Get, Brood Bitch &
Progeny, Altered

Proudly Sponsored By

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,

Bred By Exhibitor




Friday April 14, 2017 (505) (690)

Auld Lang Syne Dog Association

Ring 6 Ring 8

Judge: Mrs Norma Schaffer (9)

Judge: Mr Murray Eason - 72
Toy [72]

RALLY [9]

8:00 am 10:00 am 8:00 am
JUDGE: Ms Cheryl Lavalle (10) 1 Affenpinscher 0-1-0-0 Boxer Club of Canada (1)
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (10) 7 Chihuahua: Long Ct 2-3-1-1 Cavalier King Charles S.C.B.C. (4)
6 Males 0-4-2 2 Chihuahua: Short Ct 0-1-0-1 BC Doberman Pinscher Club (4)
4 Females 0-2-2 1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0 1 Rally Novice A
8:30 am 4 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-1 2 Rally Novice B
JUDGE:Mrs Christine S. Anderson (34) 10 Papillon 3-3-2-2 1 Novice Team
REGULAR CLASSES 7 Pug 2-3-1-1 1 Rally Intermediate
34 Great Danes 10-9-3-5 2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-2-0-0 1 Rally Advanced A
Vet 1-2 1 Toy Manchester Tr 0-1-0-0 1 Rally Advanced B
Ex 2 16 Cavalier King Charles 3-8-3-2 1 Rally Excellent B
Alt 1-1 1:00 pm
3 Brace 1 Coton De Tulear 1-0-0-0
2 Brood B 6 Havanese Sup Entry 2-2-2-0 -
. Ring 8
1 Parade 1 Pekingese 0-0-0-1 Judge: Mrs Norma Schaffer (36)
6 Pomeranian 2-2-2-0
3 Poodle Toy 0-3-0-0 OBEDIENCE [26]
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-1-0 9:15 am
Ring 5 BC All Terrier Club (6)
Judge: Dr Robert Smith - 54 Bt o RO BC Doberman Pinscher Club (8)
Terrier [54] Bred B‘;'Exh?ﬁ;, ’ BC Siberian Husky Club (1)
1:30 pm Boxer Club Canada (1)
3 Airedale Terrier 0-3-0-0 Cavalier King Charles S.C.B.C. (7)
2 Am Staffordshire 0-1-1-0 Great Dane Club of BC (3)
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0 6 Utility B
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Utility A
2 Bull Terrier Miniature 0-1-1-0 7 Open B
1 Fox Terrier SmoothSup Entry0-1-0-0 2 Open A
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1 2 Novice Intermediate
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Novice B
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Novice A
14 Schnauzer Miniature 5-6-2-1 1 Veteran
9 Scottish Terrier 1-5-2-1 2 Pre-Novice
et s
OBEDIENCE [10]
2 Welsh Terrier 0-2-0-0 2:30 pm
5 W Highland WhiteSup Entry0-2-2-1 1 Novice B
2 Open B
2 Utility B
2 Brace
Judge: Mr Walter Pinsker 1 Veteran

Best Brace in Show
Best in Show

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,

Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Bred by Exhibitor in Show

Bred By Exhibitor

Proudly Sponsored By



Saturday April 15, 2017 (572) (958)

Renaissance Dog Association

Ring 2
Judge: Mr Michael Shoreman-158

Ring 1

Judge: Mrs Polly Smith- 77
Sporting [77]

Herding [72]

9:00 am 9:00 am
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0 1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0 10 Australian Shepherd 2-3-4-1
5 Pointer German S.H. 1-2-1-1 7 Belgian Shepherd Dog 5-2-0-0
1 Retriever Curly-Ctd 0-1-0-0 1 Berger Picard 0-1-0-0
3 Retriever Flat-Coated 2-0-1-0 1 Briard 0-1-0-0
15 Retriever Golden 4-7-2-1 4 Collie Rough 0-3-1-0
BP 0-1 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
14 Retriever Labrador 2-6-4-1 7 German Shepherd 2.1-2.2
BP1-0 4 0id English Sheepdog  0-1-0-0
11 Retriever NS Duck T. 2-4-4-1 1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-1-0-0
2 Setter English 2:0-0-0 7 welsh Corgi Pembroke ~ 4-3-0-0
1 Setter Irish BP1-0 12 Bouvier Des Flandres ~ 1-5-4-2
1 Spaniel Am Cocker 0-1-0-0 19 Shetland Sheepdog 2-10-2-2
8 Spaniel Eng Cocker 2-4-2-0 BP 1-2
1 Spaniel Brittany 0-0-0-1
5 Spaniel Eng Springer 0-3-1-0 HERDING GROUR '
BP 1-0 Best in Group, Puppy, Baby
1 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla Smooth Haired 1-0-0-1
5 Weimaraner 1-0-1-3 1:00 pm
3 Basenji 1-0-1-1
SPORTING GROUP 9 Beagle Sup Entry 2-4-2-0
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby BP 0-1
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
2 Greyhound 1-0-0-1
Ring 1 1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
Afghan Hound Club of BC 5 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0
Specialty [14] BP 3-1
1:00 pm 2 Petit Basset Griffon V 0-1-0-1
JUDGE: Janine Starink (4) 8 Rhod. RidgebackSup Entry3-2-2-1
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (3) 7 Saluki 2-1-2-2
2 Males 0-1-1 7 Whippet Sup Entry 4-1-1-0
1 Female 0-1-0 BP 0-1
:"Z";Eez‘s‘t‘ :;’IZEEPSTAKES 0 10 Dachshund Min Long ~ 2-5-2-1
7 Dachshund Min Sm 1-4-1-1
m‘.muy_smnh_um 3 Dachshund Min Wire 0-1-2-0
REGULAR CLASSES 2 Dachshund Std Long 1-1-0-0
10 Afghan Hounds 2-2-3-2 1 Dachshund Std Sm 0-1-0-0
Ex1-0 10 Dachshund Std W H 3-5-1-1
JUDGE: Janine Starink 7 Afghan Hound 2-4-1-0
Junior Handling

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Judge: Mrs Polly Smith

Best Baby Puppy in Show

Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Ring 3
Boxer Club of Canada

Specialty [9]

8:00 am
REGULAR CLASSES
9 Boxers 1-3-1-1
Vet 0-2
BP 0-1

Ring 3
BC Doberman Pinscher Club

Specialty [31]

9:15 am
Judge: Ms Katherine Stead
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (7)

3 Males 1-1-1

4 Females 4-0-0
JUDGE: Mrs Dawn Danner (24)
REGULAR CLASSES
24 Doberman Pinscher 5-7-1-3
VET 3-2
Alt 0-2
Ex 0-1

1 Parade

Judge: Ms Katherine Stead

Ring 3

BC Siberian Husky Club
Specialty [20]

11:00 am
DGE: Mr David Gilmour (2

REGULAR CLASSES

20 Siberian Husky 3-6-4-2
VET 0-1
BP 1-3
2 Brace
1 Brood B
1Alt 1-0

Ring 3

Shetland Sheepdog Club of
BC Specialty [47]

2:30 pm

JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (13)

5 Males 3-1-1-0
8 Females 2-1-4-1
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (3)
17 to 10 Male
17 to 10 Female
110+ Female
REGULAR CLASSES
31 Shetland Sheepdog 2-10-4-4
Vet 1-3
BP 3-3
Alt 1-0

JUDGE: TBA

Junior Handling

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Ring 4
Judge: Mrs Rosemary Shoreman -175

Working [116]
8:00 am

15 Doberman Pinscher 5-7-0-2
BP 0-1
14 Rottweiler Sup Entry 4-6-2-1
BP 0-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
1 Eurasier 0-0-1-0
3 Greater Swiss Mtn 1-2-0-0
1 Schnauzer Giant 0-0-1-0
8 Schnauzer Standard 1-5-0-1
BP 0-1
5 Mastiff 3-2-0-0
1 Akita 1-0-0-0
10:00 am
3 Leonberger 0-2-1-0
3 Newfoundland 1-0-2-0
4 Portuguese Water 1-1-2-0
6 Boxer 1-2-1-0
BP 0-1
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
11 Bernese Mountain 4-4-2-1
26 Great Dane 10-11-2-3
1:00 pm
12 Siberian Husky 3-4-3-1
BP 0-1

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Ring 4
Judge: Mrs Rosemary Shoreman
Non Sporting [59]

1:30 pm
5 Bulldog 1-2-0-1
BP 0-1
5 Keeshond 1-3-1-0
3 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-2
8 Poodle Standard 4-4-0-0
38 French Bulldog 12-14-5-3
Booster BP 2-2

NON SPORTING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Baby



http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Ring 5
Western Great Dane Club of
B.C. Specialty [32]

Saturday April 15, 2017 (571) (958)
Renaissance Dog Association

Ring 6
Pug Club of Canada

Ring 7
French Bulldog Fanciers of
Canada Specialty [77]

Ring 8
Western Dachshund Club
Specialty [57]

8:00 am

JUDGE: Mr Karsten Kaemling (32)

REGULAR CLASSES

32 Great Danes 10-9-3-5
Vet 1-2

Alt 1-1

Ring 5
Judge: Mr Karsten Kaemling -71

Toy [8]

9:45 am

8 Pug Booster 2-3-2-1

Terrier [63]

10:00 am
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Border Terrier 0-0-2-0

BP 0-1

1 Dandie Dinmont Tr 1-0-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Tr 0-1-0-0

14 Schnauzer Miniature 5-6-2-1
8 Scottish Terrier 1-4-2-1
8 Sealyham TerrierSup Entry2-3-0-1

BP 1-1

2 Welsh Terrier 0-2-0-0
5 West Highland White 0-2-2-1
3 Airedale Terrier 0-3-0-0
2 Am Staffordshire 0-1-1-0

1:00 pm
2 Bull Terrier Miniature 0-1-1-0
4 Irish Terrier 0-2-1-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Soft Coated Wheaten 2-3-0-1

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Non Sporting [18]

2:00 pm
5 Bichon Frise 3-1-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Poodle Miniature 0-0-0-1
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
5 Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-2-1
3 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-2
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0

Specialty [12]
8:00 am

Judge: Mrs MdJanine Starink
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (3)

1 Male 1-0-0-0
2 Females 1-0-1-0
REGULAR CLASSES
9 Pug 3-3-2-1

Junior Handling
Judge: Michelle Yeadon

Ring 6
Judge: Dr Robert Smith-73
Toy [73]
9:00 am
1 Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0
14 Cavalier King Charles 3-6-3-1
Sup Entry BP 1-0

8 Chihuahua: Long CtSupEntry2-4-1-1

2 Chihuahua: Short Ct 0-1-0-0
Sup Entry BP 0-1

2 Chinese Crested 2-0-0-0
2 Coton De Tulear 2-0-0-0
9 Havanese 2-2-2-0
BP 1-2

4 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-1
11 Papillon Sup Entry 3-3-2-2
BP 1-0

1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
8 Pomeranian 2-2-21
BP 0-1

3 Poodle Toy 0-3-0-0
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Tr 0-1-0-0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0
BP 0-1

8:00 am
Judge: Dorit Fischler (22)
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (18)

10 Males 6-3-1
8 Females 3-4-1
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (4)
27 to 9 Females
19 + Male
19 + Female
JUDGE: Diane Burvee (59)
REGULAR CLASSES
59 French Bulldog 15-17-7-4
VET 1-3
BP 3-7
Alt 0-1
Ex 1
3 Brace
1 Stud Dog

1 Brood Bitch

Ring 7
Bouvier Des Flandres Club of

Canada Specialty [25]

1:00 pm

JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (6)
2 Males 0-0-2

4 Females 2-2-0
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (1)
17 to 10 years Male

REGULAR CLASSES

18 Bouvier Des Flandres 2-6-5-2
Vet 1-1
Alt 1-0

1 Brace

8:30 am
JUDGE: Mrs Ann Bischel (10)
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (6)
6 Females 2-2-2

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (4)
27 to9years
19to 11 years
111+ years

JUNIOR HANDLING

9:00 am
JUDGE: Mrs Carla M Mathies (47)
REGULAR CLASSES
12 Dachshund Min Long 3-5-3-1
1 Brace
2 Dachshund Std Long 1-1-0-0
11 Dachshund Min Sm 1-4-2-2
Vet 0-1
Ex 0-1
1 Brace
3 Dachshund Std Sm 0-1-1-0
Vet 1-0
3 Dachshund Min Wire 0-1-2-0
16 Dachshund Std W H 4-4-1-5
Vet 1-1
1 Brace
1 Stud D
1 Brood B

BEST IN SPECIALTY

TOY GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Proudly Sponsored By

Ring 8
Group V Dog Club of BC

Group Specialty (66)

12:30 pm
JUDGE: Mrs Michelle Yeadon (8)
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (7)
2 Males 1-1
5 Females 3-2
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (1)
1 10 years plus 1-0
Judge: Mr Bruce Fraser (58)
2 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-0-0-0
10 Papillon 3-0-3-0-2-2
9 Pomeranian 2-0-2-0-2-1
BP2
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-2-0-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-1-0-1-0
2 Affenpinscher 1-0-1-0-0-0

8 Cavalier King Charles 1-1-3-0-2-1

5 Chihuahua: Long Ct ~ 1-0-2-0-1-1

2 Chihuahua: Short Ct  0-0-1-0-0-0
BP1

1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0-0-0

1 Coton De Tulear 1-0-0-0-0-0

6 Havanese 1-0-1-0-1-0
BP3

7 Pug 3-0-2-0-1-1

Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Junior Handling:

Judge: Ms Claire Boudreau




Sunday April 16, 2017 (545) (698)

Renaissance Dog Association

Ring 2

Ring 1 Ring 4

Judge: Dr Robert Smith-80

Ring 3

Judge: Mrs Rosemary Shoreman -133
Hound [71]

Judge: Mr David Gilmour-75
Sporting [75]

Federation of Dachshund
Clubs Specialty (53)

Non Sporting [80]

9:00 .
12:00 pm am 9:00 am :
JUDGE: Mrs Judy Klimke-Williams (9) 7 Afghan Hound 3-3-1-0 1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0 10:30 am
3 Basenji 1-0-1-1 i .0-2.0 38 French Bulldo 14-13-6-3
ADALIEE S AT P2 () 7 Bea Iél 2-3-1-0 2 PO!nter oo Boostegr BP 1-1
6 Females 200 9 -3-1- 5 Pointer German S.H. 1-2-1-1 . -
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (3) BP 0-1 3 Retriever Flat-Coated ~ 2-0-1-0 1:00pm
27109 years 2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0 12 Retriever Golden 4--1-0 Bichon Frise 3-1-1-0
19to 11 years 10 Dachshund Min Long 2-5-2-1 BP0-1 3 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-1
JUNIOR HANDLING 7 Dachshund Min Sm 1-4-1-1 15 Retriever Labrador 2.6-4-1 5 Bulldog Sup Entry 1-2-0-1
1:00 pm 3 Dachshund Min Wire 0-1-2-0 Ex 1-0 BP 0-1
JUDGE: Mr Steve Wolden (44) 2 Dachshund Std Long 1-1-0-0 BPp1.0 1Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
REGULAR CLASSES 1 Dachshund Std Sm 0-1-0-0 12 Retriever NS Duck T. 2.4-4.1 1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
15 Dachshund Std W H 3-4-1-5 10 Dachshund Std W H 3-5-1-1 Ex1-0 4 Keeshond 2-1-1-0
o 1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1 2 Setter English 2.0.0.0 3LhasaApso 0-0-1-2
1 Brace 1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1 1 Setter Irish BP 1-0 3 Poodle Miniature 0-2-0-1
1 Stud D 1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1 1 Spaniel Brittany 0-0-0-1 8 Poodle Standard 4-4-0-0
1 Brood B ; . ; _0-1-
3 Dachshund Min Wire ~ 0-1-2-0 1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0 g Spaniel Eng Cocker 2420 TShhTau 0010
3 Dachshund Std Sm 0-1-1-0 2 Petit Basset Griffon V 0-1-0-1 5 Spaniel Eng Springer 0-3-1-0  ° Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-2-1
Vet 1-0 7 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-2-2-1 BP 1-0 3 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-2-0
11 Dachshund Min Sm 1-4-2-2 i -1-1- . -
Vet 01 6 Whippet 3-1-1-0 1 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-1-0 NON SPORTING GROUP
Ex 0-1 BP 0-1 2 Vizsla Smooth Haired 1-0-0-1 Best in Group, Puppy, Baby
1 Brace 5 Weimaraner 1-0-1-3
HOUND GROUP
1 Dachshund Std Long 0-1-0-0 Best in Group, Puppy, Baby
11 Dachshund Min Long 3-5-2-1 SPORTING GROUP
1 Brace Best in Group, Puppy, Baby
BEST IN SPECIALTY

Herding [62]

1:00 pm

All Breed Junior Handling
Ring 3 following Sporting Group

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0 Judge: TBA
10 Australian Shepherd 2-3-4-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
1 Berger Picard 0-1-0-0
9 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-4-3-1
4 Collie Rough 0-3-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
7 German Shepherd 2-1-2-2
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
18 Shetland Sheepdog 2-9-2-2
BP 1-2
1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-1-0-0
7 Welsh Corgi Pembroke  4-3-0-0

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Judge: Dr Robert Smith
Best Baby in Show

Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Proudly Sponsored By



Sunday April 16, 2017 (544) (698)
Renaissance Dog Association

Judge: MrsRll’l:)!:l:ys Smith-113 Judge: 'Ring ! Ring 8
ge: Mr Michael Shoreman-144 BC Bouvier Des Flandres Club
Working [113] Terrier [62] Specialty [26]
8:00 am 8:00 am 9:00 am
5 Boxer 1-1-1-1 3 Am Staffordshire 0-1-2-0 JUDGE: Janine Starink (6)
BP 0-1 2 Bull Terrier Miniature 0-1-1-0 JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (5)
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0 1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Males 0-0-1
15 Doberman Pinscher 5-6-1-2 3 Border Terrier 0-0-2-0 4 Females 2-2-0
BP 0-1 BP 0-1 VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (1)
23 Great Dane 9-9-2-3 1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0 17 to 10 years Male
5 Mastiff 3-2-0-0 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0 JUDGE: Mr Karsten Kaemling (18)
10:00 am 2 Welsh TerrierSup Entry  0-2-0-0 REGULAR CLASSES
3 Greater Swiss Mtn 1-2-0-0 14 Schnauzer Miniature 5-6-2-1 18 Bouvier Des Flandres  2-6-5-2
14 Rottweiler 6-5-2-0 9 Scottish Terrier 1-5-2-1 Vet 1-1
BP 0-1 7 Sealyham Terrier 2-3-0-0 Alt 1-0
1 Eurasier 0-0-1-0 BP 1-1
3 Leonberger 0-2-1-0 5 West Highland White 0-2-2-1
1 Akita 1-0-0-0 3 Airedale Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0 4 Irish Terrier 0-2-1-1 : Ring 8 o
1 Schnauzer Giant 0-0-1-0 1 Kerry Blue TerrierSup Entry 0-0-1-0 Terrier Breeders Ass_o ciation
10 Bernese MountainSup Entry4-3-2-1 6 Soft Coated Wheaten 2-3-0-1 CUETIZE AT I EE2E 37 (L]
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0 .
4 Portuguese Water 1-1-2-0 T.ERRIER GROUP JLS&ETM&M&MMML&)
9 Schnauzer Standard 1-5-0-1 e Sy ey Juvenile Sweepstakes (1)
BP 0-2 1 9-12 months Female
1:00 pm 11:00 am Veteran Sweepstakes (2)
14 Siberian Husky 3-5-3-2 15 Cavalier King Charles ~ 3-7-3-1 1 7 to 10 years Female
BP 0-1 BP 1-0 1 10 years plus Female
Be‘;‘{g%‘fwfpﬁ;‘;‘gw b 7 Chihuahua: Long Ct 2-3-1-1 Regular Classes (53)
3 Chihuahua: Short Ct 0-1-0-1 JUDGE: Mr Walter Pinsker
BP 0-1 2 Airedale Terrier 0-0-2-0-0-0
1:00 pm 4 Am Staffordshire 0-0-1-0-2-0
— 6 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-1-0 . . BP1
Yorkshire Terrier Club of BC BP 0-1 1 Australian Terrler0-0-1-0-0-0
Specialty [10] 1 Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0 2 Border Terrier  0-0-0-0-1-0
2 Chinese Crested 2-0-0-0 BP1
2!’!3"? E: Vivienne Machen (2 2 Coton De Tulear 2-0-0-0 1 Dandie Dinmont 1-0-0-0-0-0
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (3) 9 Havanese 2-2-2-0 4 Irish Terrier  0-0-2-0-1-1
1 Males 0-0-0-1 BP 1-2 1 Kerry Blue 0-0-0-0-1-0
2 Females B 4 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-1 1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0-0-0
JUDGE: Mrs Polly Smith (6) 9 Papillon 2.2.2-2 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-0-1-0
REGULAR CLASSES BP 1-0 1 Parson Russell 0-0-1-0-0-0
6 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-1-0 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0 11 Schnauzer Min  3-0-5-0-2-1
. 9 Pomeranian 3-2-2-1 5 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-1-2-1
BP 0-1 6 Sealyham Terrier2-0-3-1-0-0
3 Poodle Toy 0-3-0-0 6 Soft C Wheaten 2-0-3-0-0-1
8 Pug 2-3-2-1 1 Welsh Terrier  0-0-1-0-0-0
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-2-0-0 6 W Highland Wh 0-0-1-1-2-1
1 Toy Manchester Tr 0-1-0-0 A1

TOY GROUP Best In Specialty
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Proudly Sponsored By




Monday April 17, 2017 (430)
Renaissance Dog Association

Ring 1

Judge: Mr Michael Shoreman -127

Sporting [59]

8:00 am
1 Pointer
2 Pointer German S.H.
8 Retriever Labrador
2 Vizsla Smooth Haired
5 Weimaraner
1 Spaniel Brittany
3 Retriever Flat-Coated
13 Retriever Golden

8 Retriever NS Duck T.
2 Setter English

1 Setter Irish

3 Spaniel Eng Springer
1 Spaniel Irish Water

1 Spaniel Am Cocker
8 Spaniel Eng Cocker

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
2-3-2-1
1-0-0-1
1-0-1-3
0-0-0-1
2-0-1-0
4-6-1-1
BP 0-1
2-3-2-1
2-0-0-0
BP 1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-4-2-0

Ring 2

Judge: Mr Jack Kilgour-138

Working [87]

8:00 am
5 Boxer

2 Bullmastiff
10 Doberman Pinscher
18 Great Dane

3 Greater Swiss Mtn
14 Rottweiler

3 Leonberger

3 Newfoundland

3 Portuguese Water

1 Samoyed

1 Schnauzer Giant

7 Schnauzer Standard
8 Siberian Husky

SPORTING GROUP 1 Akita
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby 7 Bernese Mountain

Non Sporting [68]

10:50 am
31 French Bulldog

1:00 pm
4 Bulldog

4 Bichon Frise

2 Boston Terrier

1 Dalmatian

1 German Pinscher
3 Keeshond

2 Lhasa Apso

2 Poodle Miniature
8 Poodle Standard
1 Shih Tzu

6 Tibetan Spaniel

3 Tibetan Terrier

10-12-5-2
BP 1-1

0-1-1-1
BP 0-1
2-1-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-1-0-1
4-4-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-2-1
Ex 1-0
1-0-0-2

NON SPORTING GROUP

1 Eurasier

1-1-1-1
BP 0-1
0-0-2-0
3-4-1-2
6-7-2-3
1-2-0-0
6-5-2-0
BP 0-1
0-2-1-0
0-0-2-1
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-5-0-1
2-2-2-1
BP 0-1
1-0-0-0
3-2-2-0
0-0-1-0

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

1:00 pm
10 Australian Shepherd

4 Belgian Shepherd Dog

1 Berger Picard

8 Bouvier Des Flandres

4 Collie Rough

1 Finnish Lapphund

5 German Shepherd

1 Old English Sheepdog
10 Shetland Sheepdog

1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan

6 Welsh Corgi Pembroke

2-3-4-1
3-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-5-1-1
0-3-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-2-1
0-1-0-0
2-5-1-1
BP 0-1
0-1-0-0
3-3-0-0

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Ring 3

Judge: Dr Karsten Kaemling-53

Hound [53]

9:30 am
7 Rhodesian Ridgeback
5 Whippet

2 Borzoi

1 Deerhound Scottish
1 Greyhound

1 Ibizan Hound

1 Norwegian Elkhound
6 Afghan Hound

3 Baseniji

4 Beagle

5 Dachshund Min Long
4 Dachshund Min Sm
1 Dachshund Min Wire
2 Dachshund Std Long
1 Dachshund Std Sm
9 Dachshund Std W H

2-2-3-0
2-1-1-0
BP 0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
3-2-1-0
1-0-1-1
2-2-0-0
1-2-2-0
1-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
3-5-1-0

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Judge: Mr Michael Shoreman

Best in Show

Reserve Best in Show

Best Puppy in Show

Proudly Sponsored By

Ring 4

Judge: Mrs Rosemary Shoreman 112

Toy [65]
8:00 am
7 Pug
2 Toy Fox Terrier
1 Toy Manchester Tr
4 Miniature Pinscher
6 Chihuahua: Long Ct
3 Chihuahua: Short Ct

1 Chinese Crested
1 Coton De Tulear
6 Papillon

1 Pekingese

4 Pomeranian

3 Poodle Toy

5 Yorkshire Terrier
9 Havanese

12 Cavalier King Charles

2-3-1-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-1
2-3-1-0
0-1-0-1
BP 0-1

1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-2
BP 1-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0
0-3-0-0
2-3-0-0
2-2-2-0
BP 1-2
2-5-3-1
BP 1-0

TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Terrier [47]

11:00
1 Australian Terrier
3 Border Terrier

1 Norwich Terrier
14 Schnauzer Miniature
5 Sealyham Terrier

1:00 pm
8 Scottish Terrier
2 Welsh Terrier
5 West Highland White
2 Am Staffordshire
2 Bull Terrier Miniature
1 Irish Terrier
1 Kerry Blue Terrier
2 Soft Coated Wheaten

0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
BP 0-1
0-0-1-0
5-6-2-1
2-1-0-0
BP 1-1

1-4-2-1
0-2-0-0
0-2-2-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby
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. BY FEEDING EUKANUBA" FOOD FOR DOGS,
.BOTH YOU AND YOUR DOGS ARE REWARDED.
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BREEDSmart® Partners is our rewards
program designed exclusively for breeders.

Join today and start enjoying the benefits
of membership.

Eukanuba K i

EARN valuable coupons for EUKANUBAZ® products
FREE EUKANUBA® puppy kits for new owners:
For more information or to register Valuable coupon and offers for new puppy owners

for BREEDSmart® Partners, visit ACCESS to the breeder-focused Science Library and

www.breedsmartpartners.com up-to-date News and Events
or call us at 1-800-452-0605.
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